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Damon R. Talley, P.S.C.

112 N. Lincoln Blvd.

PO Box 150 H = )
Hodgenville, KY 42748
270-358-3187 SEP 10 2010
FAX 270-358-9560 PUBLIC SERVICE
drtalley@windstream.net COMMISSION
To: PSC Filings Div. From: Damon R. Talley
Fax: 502-564-3460 Pages: 3
Phone: Date: 9-10-10
-. Re: Case No. 2010-00354 cc:

Please file the attached cover letter and Final Engineering Report in the case
file.

The original and 10 copies will be mailed.
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DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N, LINCOLN BLVD,
P.O. Box 150
HOOGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

TEL. (270) 358-3187
FAX (270) 358-9660
DAMON R. TALLEY ATTORNEY AT LAW

September 10, 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director

Public Service Commission
PO Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Green River Valley Water District
PSC Case No. 2010-00354

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing is the Final Engineering Report prepared by Water
Management Services, LLC. Please attach this document as Exhibit 5 to the
Application. Apparently, this document was omitted from the original filing.

Should you need any additional information, please let me know.

Pi%
DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNE /
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATEFEDISTRICT

Yours truly,
DAMON R. TALLEY,

DRT:ms
Enclosures
cc:  Green River Valley Water District

10/GRVWD/Derouen Leter - 9-10-10
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GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Highway 3 |-E Transmission Main
1.0 Million Gallon Water Storage Reservoir
Water Distribution Main Extension
Clearwell and High Service Pump Additions and Modifications
(WMS Nos. 08191, 08193, 08194, 08205}

FINAL ENGINEERING RIZPORT
June 24,2010

Construction Cest

Highway 31-E Transmission Main

1.0 Million Gallon Water Storage Reservoir
Water Distribution Main Exteusions
Clearwell and High Service Pump Additions

Sub-Total -~ Construction

Other Project Cost
1. Engincering
a. Planning (Engineering Report)
b. Design
¢. Constraction Monitoring
d. Construction Inspection

Legal and Administration
Land, structural, right-of-way appraisals. ctc.
Project Contingency Allowance (5 percent)

2.
3.
4,
5. Intérest (During construction)

Sub-Total - Qther Project Costs

Total Estimated Project Cost

Funding
1. RUS Loan
2. RUS Grant
3. KIA {rant
4. EPA Grant
3. Connection Fee - Horse Cave
6. Connection Fee - Caveland Environment Authority

L. Mcillwam, P.E.
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Water Management Services, LLC
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$2.534.305
$898.000
$593.000
$1.545.250

1
5.572.55%

R ]
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30
$362.891
$90.723
$279.321

$14.500
$50.0600
$287.608
$183.271
$1,268.314

£6,840.869

$3,200.000
$1.100.000
$500.000
$956.000
$693.111
$391.758

$6.840.869



