# Damon R. Talley, P.S.C.

112 N. Lincoln Blvd.
PO Box 150
Hodgenville, KY 42748
270-358-3187
FAX 270-358-9560
drtalley@windstream.net

# RECEIVED

SEP 10 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

То:	PSC Filings Div.	From:	Damon R. Talley
Fax:	502-564-3460	Pages:	3
Phone:		Date:	9-10-10
Re:	Case No. 2010-00354	cc:	

Please file the attached cover letter and Final Engineering Report in the case file.

The original and 10 copies will be mailed.

## DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N. LINCOLN BLVD. P.O. BOX 150 HODGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

> TEL. (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560

DAMON R. TALLEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

September 10, 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Green River Valley Water District

PSC Case No. 2010-00354

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing is the Final Engineering Report prepared by Water Management Services, LLC. Please attach this document as Exhibit 5 to the Application. Apparently, this document was omitted from the original filing.

Should you need any additional information, please let me know.

Yours truly,

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNEY OF

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

DRT:ms

**Enclosures** 

cc: Green River Valley Water District

10/GRVWD/Derouen Letter - 9-10-10

#### GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Highway 31-E Transmission Main 1.0 Million Gallon Water Storage Reservoir Water Distribution Main Extension Clearwell and High Service Pump Additions and Modifications (WMS Nos. 08191, 08193, 08194, 08205)

### FINAL ENGINEERING REPORT June 24, 2010

A.	Construction Cost Highway 31-E Transmission Main 1.0 Million Gallon Water Storage Reservoir Water Distribution Main Extensions Clearwell and High Service Pump Additions Sub-Total - Construction	\$2,534,305 \$898,000 \$595,000 <u>\$1,545,250</u> \$5,572,555
В.	Other Project Cost	
	1. Engineering	
	a. Planning (Engineering Report)	\$0
	b. Design	\$362,891
	c. Construction Monitoring	\$90.723
	d. Construction Inspection	\$279,321
	2. Legal and Administration	\$14.500
	3. Land, structural, right-of-way appraisals, etc.	\$50.000
	4. Project Contingency Allowance (5 percent)	
	5. Interest (During construction)	\$183,271
	Sub-Total - Other Project Costs	\$1,268,314
C.	Total Estimated Project Cost	\$6,840,869
D.	Funding	
	1. RUS Loan	\$3,200,000
	2. RUS Grant	\$1,100,000
	3. KIA Grant	\$500,000
	4. EPA Grant	\$956,000
	5. Connection Fee - Horse Cave	\$693,111
	6. Connection Fee - Caveland Environment Authority	\$391,758
E.	Total Funding Quantity	\$6.840.869

Water Management Services, LLC

Consulting Engineers